

City of Beaverton
BID TABULATION
 CANYON RD ALTERNATIVE BIKE NETWORK PROJECT CIP 3518
 Solicitation #3180-17B

Schedule A – Temporary Features and Appurtenances

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	Brown Contracting Inc. - Eugene, OR		LCD - Beaverton, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Kodiak Pacific Construction - Tualatin, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 54,791.00	\$ 54,791.00	\$ 62,832.50	\$ 62,832.50	\$ 49,517.65	\$ 49,517.65
A-2	Temporary Work Zone Traffic Control, Complete	1	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,520.20	\$ 12,520.20	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,385.00	\$ 8,385.00
A-3	Flaggers	152	HR	\$ 69.00	\$ 10,488.00	\$ 59.95	\$ 9,112.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 7,828.00
A-4	Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,097.15	\$ 2,097.15	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
A-5	Inlet Protection, Silt Sack	16	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 92.95	\$ 1,487.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 155.50	\$ 2,488.00
A-6	Inlet Protection, Bio Bag	3	EA	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 25.48	\$ 76.44	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 201.00
A-7	Sediment Fence	105	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 4.17	\$ 437.85	\$ 8.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 2,336.25
A-8	Extra Work as Authorized	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Total Schedule A				\$ 101,718.00	\$ 101,718.00	\$ 100,522.24	\$ 100,522.24	\$ 103,242.50	\$ 103,242.50	\$ 94,255.90	\$ 94,255.90

Schedule B – Road Work

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	Brown Contracting Inc. - Eugene, OR		LCD - Beaverton, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Kodiak Pacific Construction - Tualatin, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B-1	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	L.S.	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,541.80	\$ 5,541.80	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00
B-2	Removal of Curbs	586	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 3.78	\$ 2,215.08	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,688.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,102.00
B-3	Removal of Walks and Driveways	233	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,825.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 2,842.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,262.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,854.00
B-4	Removal of Inlets	3	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,056.69	\$ 3,170.07	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,143.00	\$ 3,429.00
B-5	Removal of Pipes	190	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 21.49	\$ 4,083.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 4,037.50
B-6	Removal of Surfacing	860	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 15.27	\$ 13,132.20	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 12,212.00
B-7	Removal of Barricades	40	L.F.	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 37.37	\$ 1,494.80	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 3,330.00
B-8	Remove & Reinstall Tree Grate	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 376.06	\$ 752.12	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,693.00	\$ 3,386.00
B-9	Pavement Sawcut	2,039	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,117.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 3,588.64	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,078.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,548.75
B-10	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,020.25	\$ 1,020.25	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,442.00	\$ 7,442.00
B-11	General Excavation	241	C.Y.	\$ 115.00	\$ 27,715.00	\$ 26.84	\$ 6,468.44	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,075.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,050.00
B-12	12" Subgrade Stabilization	25	S.Y.	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 46.16	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,675.00
B-13	Exploratory Excavation (Potholing)	50	C.Y.	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 247.19	\$ 12,359.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 7,850.00
B-14	Loose Riprap, Class 50	5	C.Y.	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 132.74	\$ 663.70	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 545.00
Total Schedule B				\$ 92,116.00	\$ 92,116.00	\$ 58,486.30	\$ 58,486.30	\$ 60,743.00	\$ 60,743.00	\$ 75,581.25	\$ 75,581.25

Schedule C – Drainage and Sewers

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	Brown Contracting Inc. - Eugene, OR		LCD - Beaverton, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Kodiak Pacific Construction - Tualatin, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
C-1	Concrete Storm Sewer Manholes	1	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,058.64	\$ 3,058.64	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,803.00	\$ 4,803.00
C-2	Concrete Storm Manhole, Curb Inlet (CG-48)	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,630.98	\$ 3,630.98	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 6,909.00	\$ 6,909.00
C-3	Concrete Inlet, Type CG-2	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,281.32	\$ 4,562.64	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,602.00	\$ 5,204.00
C-4	Concrete Inlet with Beehive Grate	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,354.69	\$ 2,709.38	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,113.00	\$ 4,226.00
C-5	Concrete Channel and Grate	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,745.37	\$ 15,490.74	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,891.00	\$ 7,782.00
C-6	4" PVC 3034 Storm Pipe, 0-5' Depth	12	L.F.	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 83.32	\$ 999.84	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 732.00
C-7	6" Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, 0-5' Depth	107	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 57.05	\$ 6,104.35	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 7,811.00
C-8	8" Ductile Iron Storm Pipe, 0-5' Depth	339	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,340.00	\$ 59.32	\$ 20,109.48	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,730.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,730.00
C-9	12" PVC 3034 Storm Pipe, 0-5' Depth	47	L.F.	\$ 99.00	\$ 4,653.00	\$ 67.22	\$ 3,159.34	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,901.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,243.00
C-10	12" C900 Storm Pipe, 0-5' Depth	58	L.F.	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 83.34	\$ 4,833.72	\$ 91.00	\$ 5,278.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,350.00
C-11	Connection to Existing Structure or Pipe	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 437.25	\$ 874.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 2,272.00
C-12	Storm Sewer Cleanout	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 733.70	\$ 1,467.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 861.50	\$ 1,723.00
C-13	Storm Sewer Cleanout, Private	6	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 661.28	\$ 3,967.68	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 6,660.00
C-14	Area Drain, Private	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,003.14	\$ 4,006.28	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00
C-15	Adjusting Boxes	10	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 514.43	\$ 5,144.30	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 5,430.00
C-16	Trench Foundation, 12-Inches Thick	75	S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 42.64	\$ 3,198.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00
C-17	Pipe Tees, 8"x8"	1	EA	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 345.40	\$ 345.40	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 436.00	\$ 436.00
C-18	Pipe Tees, 8"x6"	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 3,296.00
Total Schedule C				\$ 88,253.00	\$ 88,253.00	\$ 86,390.67	\$ 86,390.67	\$ 81,894.00	\$ 81,894.00	\$ 93,832.00	\$ 93,832.00

Schedule D – Bases

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	Brown Contracting Inc. - Eugene, OR		LCD - Beaverton, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Kodiak Pacific Construction - Tualatin, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
D-1	Aggregate Base	90	TONS	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 29.28	\$ 2,635.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 8,370.00
D-2	Aggregate Base, 2-Inches Thick	969	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 5.21	\$ 5,048.49	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,814.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 33,915.00
D-3	Aggregate Base, 4-Inches Thick	317	S.Y.	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,219.00	\$ 8.54	\$ 2,707.18	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,853.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 9,985.50
D-4	Aggregate Base, 8-Inches Thick	202	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 40.47	\$ 8,174.94	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,232.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,070.00
D-5	Aggregate Base, 10-Inches Thick	157	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 48.96	\$ 7,686.72	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,983.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,065.00
D-6	Aggregate Base, 14-Inches Thick	292	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 45.87	\$ 13,394.04	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,132.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,140.00
Total Schedule D				\$ 23,574.00	\$ 23,574.00	\$ 39,646.57	\$ 39,646.57	\$ 24,254.00	\$ 24,254.00	\$ 79,545.50	\$ 79,545.50

Schedule E – Wearing Surfaces

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	Brown Contracting Inc. - Eugene, OR		LCD - Beaverton, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Kodiak Pacific Construction - Tualatin, OR				
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	\$ 410.00	TOTAL			
E-1	Level 2, 1/2" Dense HMAC, 2-Inches Thick	50	S.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00			
E-2	Level 2, 1/2" Dense HMAC, 3-Inches Thick	221	S.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 25.33	\$ 5,597.93	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,293.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,409.00			
E-3	Level 2, 1/2" Dense HMAC, 4-Inches Thick	265	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 32.48	\$ 8,607.20	\$ 43.00	\$ 11,395.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 8,877.50			
E-4	Level 2, 1/2" Dense HMAC, 6-Inches Thick	172	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 48.28	\$ 8,304.16	\$ 67.00	\$ 11,524.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 8,772.00			
E-5	Concrete Curb, Type A	442	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 8,442.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 12,597.00			
E-6	Concrete Curb & Gutter	575	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 27.42	\$ 15,766.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,250.00			
E-7	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced	1750	S.F.	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 11.59	\$ 20,282.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 21,437.50			
E-8	Concrete Walks	5258	S.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 31,548.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 32,599.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 57,838.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 40,749.50			
E-9	Concrete Shared-Use Path	1629	S.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,774.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 15,719.85	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,919.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16,290.00			
E-10	Metal Handrail, Three Rails	54	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 211.67	\$ 11,430.18	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 3,645.00			
E-11	Barrier Post & Markings	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,055.14	\$ 6,110.28	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,899.00	\$ 5,798.00			
Total Schedule E				\$	133,617.00	Total Schedule E	\$	135,170.40	Total Schedule E	\$	182,869.00	Total Schedule E	\$	143,175.50

Schedule F – Water Supply Systems

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	Brown Contracting Inc. - Eugene, OR		LCD - Beaverton, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Kodiak Pacific Construction - Tualatin, OR				
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL			
F-1	6-Inch Potable Water Pipe, Fittings and Couplings with Restrained Joints and Class B Backfill	20	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 131.01	\$ 2,620.20	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 8,200.00			
F-2	6-Inch Gate Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,299.10	\$ 1,299.10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00			
F-3	Hydrant Assemblies	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,841.17	\$ 3,841.17	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 4,926.00	\$ 4,926.00			
F-4	1-Inch Copper Water Service with Class B Backfill	24	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 82.14	\$ 1,971.36	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 2,544.00			
F-5	Excavation Support for Connection to House Side Plumbing	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,603.94	\$ 3,207.88	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 3,520.00			
F-6	Abandon Waterlines	1	LS	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,635.88	\$ 11,635.88	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,262.00	\$ 5,262.00			
F-7	Plug 2-inch Waterline at East Ave	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,597.68	\$ 2,597.68	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 2,535.00			
Total Schedule F				\$	12,940.00	Total Schedule F	\$	27,173.27	Total Schedule F	\$	17,000.00	Total Schedule F	\$	28,427.00

Schedule G – Permanent Traffic Control and Illumination Systems

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	Brown Contracting Inc. - Eugene, OR		LCD - Beaverton, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Kodiak Pacific Construction - Tualatin, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
G-1	Remove and Reinstall Existing Signs	12	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 322.62	\$ 3,871.44	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 8,340.00
G-2	Relocate Existing 2-Post Signs	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 701.25	\$ 701.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 983.00	\$ 983.00
G-3	Type "CWS Vegetated Corridor" Signs in Place	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 139.43	\$ 278.86	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 342.00
G-4	Pole Foundations	6	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 919.50	\$ 5,517.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 991.00	\$ 5,946.00
G-5	Lighting Poles, Fixed Base	5	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,212.22	\$ 11,061.10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 7,055.00
G-6	Lighting Pole Arms	5	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,975.00
G-7	Luminaires, Lamps and Ballasts	5	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 929.50	\$ 4,647.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 862.00	\$ 4,310.00
G-8	Switching, Conduit, and Wiring	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,645.71	\$ 28,645.71	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
G-9	Remove and Reinstall Existing Light Pole & Luminaire	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
G-10	Remove and Relocate Existing Light Pole & Luminaire at STA 71+53 RT	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,838.34	\$ 2,838.34	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 1,640.00
G-11	Pedestrian/Bicycle Directional Sign	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,862.46	\$ 9,862.46	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,429.00	\$ 12,429.00
Total Schedule G				\$	49,900.00	\$	69,073.66	\$	66,300.00	\$	70,020.00

Schedule H – Right of Way Development and Control

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	Brown Contracting Inc. - Eugene, OR		LCD - Beaverton, OR		Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR		Kodiak Pacific Construction - Tualatin, OR	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
H-1	Water Quality Facility, Rain Garden, SW Millikan Wy	1	L.S.	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 18,013.31	\$ 18,013.31	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 24,311.00	\$ 24,311.00
H-2	Water Quality Facility, Flow Through Planter, SW Broadway	1	L.S.	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 13,449.02	\$ 13,449.02	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,366.00	\$ 11,366.00
H-3	Seeding	1153	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,765.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,245.24	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,729.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,729.50
H-4	Topsoil, 12-Inch Thickness	1026	S.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,104.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 2,236.68	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,078.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,360.50
H-5	Bark Mulch, 2-Inch Thickness	31	C.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 0.97	\$ 30.07	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 1,441.50
H-6	Trees, 2-inch Caliper	10	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 281.60	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 363.00	\$ 3,630.00
H-7	Trees, No. 1 Container	13	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 328.90	\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 578.50
H-8	Shrubs, No. 2 Container	121	EA	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,993.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 5,626.50
H-9	Shrubs, No. 1 Container	66	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 798.60	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,716.00
H-10	Rushes/Sedges	1677	EA	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,354.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 150.93	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,354.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,599.35
H-11	Soundwall and Pilasters	1196	S.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 65,301.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 59,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 89,700.00
H-12	4 Foot Chain Link Fence	146	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 3,533.20	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,278.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,818.00
H-13	4 Foot x 12 Foot Chain Link Double Gate	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,559.25	\$ 1,559.25	1500	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,089.00	\$ 1,089.00
H-14	6 Foot Chain Link Fence	118	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 3,504.60	50	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 4,661.00
H-15	6 Foot x 4 Foot Chain Link Single Gate	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 742.50	\$ 1,485.00	550	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 596.50	\$ 1,193.00
H-16	Handhole, 17"x30", Frontier	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 439.04	\$ 439.04	480	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00
H-17	Vault, Intercept, 17"x30", Comcast	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 439.04	\$ 439.04	480	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00
H-18	4 Inch PVC Conduit, Sch 40	20	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 352.00	45	\$ 900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00
H-19	2 Inch PVC Conduit, Sch 40	50	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.34	\$ 517.00	45	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00
H-20	Common Utility Trench and Class B Backfill	50	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 35.08	\$ 1,754.00	35	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 28,500.00
Total Schedule H				\$	122,493.00	\$	121,946.48	\$	135,697.50	\$	192,939.85

	Brown Contracting Inc. - Eugene, OR	LCD - Beaverton, OR	Pacific Excavation, Inc. - Eugene, OR	Kodiak Pacific Construction - Tualatin, OR
GRAND TOTAL BID AMOUNT	\$ 624,611.00	\$ 638,409.59	\$ 672,000.00	\$ 777,777.00